



Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton
Pocono Drive Utility Improvements
July 11, 2024

					Beaverdam Contracting, Inc. Bluffton, OH		Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH		Driven Excavating, LLC Crestline, OH		Wonderly Trucking & Excavating Perryburg, OH		Ebony Construction Co Inc. Sylvania, OH			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00		
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,298.00	\$2,298.00		
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	34	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$200.00	\$680.00		
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (SANITARY)	FT	110	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$46.00	\$5,060.00		
5	202	MANHOLE REMOVED (SANITARY)	FT	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,534.00	\$4,602.00		
6	202	CLEANOUT REMOVED (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$545.00	\$545.00		
7	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$652.00	\$652.00		
8	203	EXCAVATION (M.O.T. CONTINGENCY)	CY	125	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,625.00		
9	203	EMBANKMENT (M.O.T. CONTINGENCY)	CY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$62.00	\$9,300.00		
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	564	\$2.50	\$1,410.00	\$1.00	\$564.00	\$0.50	\$282.00	\$1.00	\$564.00	\$2.00	\$1,128.00		
11	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (M.O.T. CONTINGENCY)	SY	350	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.50	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$700.00		
12	209	DITCH CLEANOUT	FT	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$810.00		
13	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	84	\$265.00	\$22,260.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$301.00	\$25,284.00	\$242.00	\$20,328.00	\$270.00	\$22,680.00		
14	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	106	\$65.00	\$6,890.00	\$38.00	\$4,028.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$42.00	\$4,452.00	\$51.00	\$5,406.00		
15	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	34	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$10.50	\$357.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$23.00	\$782.00		
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	24	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$419.00	\$10,056.00	\$380.00	\$9,120.00	\$425.00	\$10,200.00		
17	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$61.00	\$1,708.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$700.00		
18	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00		
19	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$79.00	\$1,975.00		
20	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$86.00	\$2,150.00		
21	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00		
22	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00		
23	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$38.00	\$304.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00		
24	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$41.00	\$328.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$264.00	\$2,112.00		
25	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$51.00	\$408.00	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$377.00	\$3,016.00		
26	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-35)	FT	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$127.00	\$762.00	\$322.00	\$1,932.00		
27	611	10" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-35)	FT	812	\$125.00	\$101,500.00	\$150.00	\$121,800.00	\$136.00	\$110,432.00	\$268.00	\$217,616.00	\$116.00	\$94,192.00		
28	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-35)	FT	72	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00		
29	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,569.00	\$11,138.00		
30	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$6,066.00	\$12,132.00		
31	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,261.00	\$55,000.00		
32	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,256.00	\$11,000.00		
33	615	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B (M.O.T. CONTINGENCY)	SY	350	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$58.00	\$20,300.00		
34	630	PRIVATE SIGN REMOVE AND RESET	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$718.00	\$450.00		
35	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C-900, DR18)	FT	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		
36	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AWWA C900 FUSIBLE)	FT	588	\$115.00	\$67,620.00	\$96.00	\$56,448.00	\$104.00	\$61,152.00	\$52.00	\$30,576.00	\$132.00	\$77,616.00		
37	638	8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,275.00	\$9,825.00		
38	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)	FT	58	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$37.50	\$2,175.00	\$24.00	\$1,392.00	\$31.00	\$1,798.00	\$45.00	\$2,610.00		
39	638	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,811.00	\$15,622.00		
40	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,140.00	\$200.00		
41	638	INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$12,266.00	\$12,266.00		
42	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,846.00	\$4,846.00		
43	638	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,169.00	\$2,338.00		
44	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	1500	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00		
45	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	4000	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00		
46	SPEC	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT (SANITARY)	FT	530	\$15.00	\$7,950.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$5.50	\$2,915.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$15.00	\$7,950.00		
47	SPEC	18" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY BORING (SANITARY)	FT	70	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$42,000.00	\$785.00	\$54,950.00	\$796.00	\$55,720.00		
TOTAL						\$426,235.00		\$324,443.00		\$402,626.00		\$468,440.00		\$468,853.00		\$638,164.00